Document Pack

Democratic Services Section
Chief Executive’s Department
Belfast City Council

City Hall

Belfast

BT1 5GS

27 April 2012

MEETING OF TOWN PLANNING COMMITTEE

Dear Alderman/Councillor,

The above-named Committee will meet in the Lavery Room (Room G05), City Hall on
Thursday, 3rd May, 2012 at 4.30 pm, for the transaction of the business noted below.

You are requested to attend.

Yours faithfully

PETER McNANEY

Chief Executive

AGENDA:
1. Routine Matters
(a) Apologies
(b) Minutes
(c) Declarations of Interest
2.  Routine Correspondence (Pages 1 -2)
3. Request for Deputations
4. Streamlined Planning Applications Decisions Issued (Pages 3 - 22)
5. Deferred items still under consideration (Pages 23 - 30)

6. New Applications (Pages 31 - 54)



7. Reconsidered Items (Pages 55 - 60)
8. Schedule of Applications (Pages 61 - 74)

9. Appeal Dates Notified (Pages 75 - 84)



Page 1 Agenda ltem 2

Town Planning Committee

Thursday 3 May 2012

Routine Correspondence

The Committee’s comments, if any, are sought in respect of the
undernoted matters — copies of which will be available at the meeting for
perusal:

Department of Regional Development — Roads Service

1. Provision of Disabled Parking Bay at 17 Hillview Avenue
2. Provision of Disabled Parking Bay at 40 Glencairn Crescent

Northern Ireland Housing Executive

Notice of an Application for a Vesting Order: Upper New Lodge

The Committee will be advised of any additional information received at
the meeting.



Page 2

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 3 Agenda ltem 4

Town Planning Committee

3 May 2012

Streamlined Planning Applications —Decisions
Issued 28 March until 11 April, and
11 April until 24 April



Page 4



Doparment of the
Environment

e e, ik

Belfast LGD

Reference Proposal Location Date Decision Applicant
Number Issued

Z2/2011/1251/F

Z/2011/1363/F

Z/2011/1417/F

Streamlined Planning Applications Decisions Issued

Decision Issued From: 28/03/2012 To:

Single storey extension to 
[...]
anning Policy Statement 3 -
Access, Movement and Parking and supplementary Planning Guidance document 'Creating Places' in that it
has not been demonstrated that adequate surplus on-street parking is available for vehicles that will be
attracted to the proposed development.

12
Application Ref  Z/2011/1234/F

Applicant Sajid Arafat Agent Drawing and Planning Services 22
Dhu Varren Crescent
Belfast
BT13 3FL
Location 790 Springfield Road
Belfast
Proposal Change of use from retail outlet to fast food carryout.

Page 6 of 7



Page 29

Dopariment of the
Environment ] ] . i )
PSR, Council Deferred items still under consideration
Area :- Belfast

13
Application Ref  Z/2012/0010/F

Applicant Keith 111 Wandsworth Road Agent James Neill Architects 2014a
Belfast Ballycorr Road
BT4 3LU Ballyclare
BT39 9UG
Location 111 Wandsworth Road Belfast BT4 3LU
Proposal Erection of 2 storey extension to rear of dwelling

1 The proposal is contrary to Policy EXT 1 of Addendum to Planning Policy Statement 7: Residential Extensions

and Alterations in that the proposal is detrimental to the living conditions of No 109 Wandsworth Road by way of
overshadowing and dominance.

Page 7 of 7



Page 30

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 31 Agenda ltem 6

Town Planning Committee

3 May 2012

List of planning applications received by the
Divisional Planning Manager
for the period from 10 to 16 April
and 17 to 23 April 2012



Page 32



Depatment of the

Environment

LD RonLuk

Belfast

Planning Applications deemed valid

For the Period:-10/04/2012 to 16/04/2012

Count: 26

Date
Application |Application
Reference Number |Proposal Location Type Received

Z/2012/0365/F

Z/2012/0368/F

Z/2012/0371/F

Erection of single
storey rear extension
and two dormer
windows to front of
dwelling

Application under
article 28 of the
Planning Order to
remove conditions 14
(temporary fencing
along river) and 25
(provision of brick wall
around recycling
centre) of Z/
2008/0692/F for a
consented foodstore at
[...]
N Ormiston House
Hawthornden Road
Belfast
PROPOSAL Alteration of Ormiston House, Gate House and Mews Buildings to provide 11No.
apartments and provision of new build block consisting of 20 No.apartments
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
6 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

10f5



Doparimens of the

Environment

Page 56

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

ITEM NO
APPLIC NO
DOE OPINION
APPLICANT

LOCATION

PROPOSAL

REPRESENTATIONS

D2

Z/2010/1647/F Full DATE VALID 07/12/2010
APPROVAL

Northern Ireland Assembly AGENT Central
Commission Parliament Procurement
Buildings Directorate (CPD)
Stormont Clare House
Ballymiscaw 303 Airport Road
Belfast West

BT4 Belfast

BT3 9ED
028 9081 6222

Ormiston House
Hawthornden Road
Belfast

Alteration of Ormiston House, Gate House and Mews Buildings to provide 11
apartments and provision of new build block consisting of 20 No. apartments including
new access to Knocktern Gardens

OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
22 0 1 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
5 5 0 0

20of5



Doparimens of the

Environment

Page 57

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

ITEM NO
APPLIC NO
DOE OPINION
APPLICANT

LOCATION

PROPOSAL
REPRESENTATIONS

D3

Z/2011/0410/F Full DATE VALID 29/03/2011
APPROVAL

K D Loughery AGENT Matrix Planning

consultancy LLP
29 Old Belfast
Road
Newtownards
BT234SG

028 9182 8375

Vacant land adjacent to 42 Belmont Church Road

Belmont
Belfast
BT4 3FF
Erection of two storey, detached , three bedroom dwelling

OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions

0 1 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

30of5



Doparimens of the

Environment

Page 58

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

ITEM NO D4
APPLIC NO Z/2011/0749/F Full DATE VALID 10/06/2011
DOE OPINION APPROVAL
APPLICANT Mr and Mrs Bernard Jaffa AGENT Thomas O'Hare
Architects 54
Dunmurry Lane
Belfast
BT17 9JR
028 9060 1940
LOCATION 35 Piney Lane
Belfast
PROPOSAL Erection of new dwelling to the rear of 35 Piney Lane with associated parking and
landscaping.
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
0 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0
ITEM NO D5
APPLIC NO Z/2011/0900/F Full DATE VALID 19/07/2011
DOE OPINION APPROVAL
APPLICANT Telefonica Uk Limited c/o agent AGENT Mono Consultants
Limited The Mount
2 Woodstock Link
Belfast
BT6 8DD
02890 737295
LOCATION Footpath of Upper Newtownards Road approximately 35m north east of junction of
Upper Newtownards Road and Beersbridge Road
Belfast
BT14 3HW
PROPOSAL Telecommunications development comprising of 1no 15m high Hutchinson
Engineering Jupiter 811E Streetworks Pole with 6no Vodafone and O2 antennas
within a shroud, 1no Vulcan equipment cabinet and 1no Alifabs meter pillar
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions

1 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

4 of 5



Page 59

Doparimens of the

Environment

i e DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991

APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

ITEM NO D6

APPLIC NO Z/2011/1139/F Full DATE VALID 20/09/2011
DOE OPINION APPROVAL

APPLICANT British Telecommunications Plc AGENT

Telephone House (ppTH05.09)
45-75 May Street

Belfast
BT1 4NB
NA
LOCATION Adj Knock Presbyterian Church/Kings Road
Belfast
BT5 6JH
PROPOSAL Erection of new street cabinet to facilitate provision of new fibre optic infrastructure
across the BT network. Cabinet Dimensions approx 1128mm high x 750mm wide x
407mm deep
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
0 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

50f5



Page 60

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 61 Agenda Item 8

Belfast Council
Applications for Planning Permission
and

Applications deferred from previous meetings

03/05/20
[...]
991

APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

ITEM NO 7

APPLIC NO Z/2011/0972/F Full DATE VALID 02/09/2011
DOE OPINION APPROVAL

APPLICANT British Telecommuniations Plc AGENT

Telephone House
45-75 May Street

Belfast
BT1 4NB
NA
LOCATION Set against perimeter hedge of 22 Alexandra Gardens
Antrim Road
Belfast BT15 3LJ
PROPOSAL Erection of new street cabinet to facillitate provision of new fibre optic infrastructure
across the BT network. Cabinet dimensions approx. 1128mm high x 780mm wide x
407mm deep
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
0 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

4 of 13



Page 66

Dopariment of the

Environment
oo 08 ek DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION
ITEM NO 8
APPLIC NO Z/2011/0993/F Full DATE VALID 15/08/2011
DOE OPINION REFUSAL
APPLICANT Mr and Mrs Nart 35 Denorrton AGENT Timothy Robinson
Park 2 Hawthornden
Belfast Gardens
BT4 1SE Belfast
BT4 2HF
079 6897 0864
LOCATION 35 Denorrton Park
Belfast
BT4 1SE
PROPOSAL Two storey extension with bedroom at first floor and balcony to rear replacing single
storey garage
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
2 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

1 The proposal is contrary to policy EXT 1 of the Department's Addendum to Planning Policy
Statement 7: "Residential Extensions and Alterations" in that it would, if permitted, be harmful to
the living conditions of neighbouring residents through dominance, resulting in a loss of
residential amenity.

50f13



Page 67

Dopariment of the

Environment
ki st DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION
ITEM NO 9
APPLIC NO Z/2011/1003/F Full DATE VALID 20/09/2011
DOE OPINION REFUSAL
APPLICANT Mr Damien McGrath 38 Mount AGENT Lee McCullough 3
Eden Park Chandeboye Drive
Belfast Bangor
BT9 6RB BT19 1AH
079 7054 9778
LOCATION 38 Mount Eden Park
Belfast
BT9 6RB
PROPOSAL Roofspace conversion to facilitate childrens play area including dormer window to rear
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
0 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

1 The proposal is contrary to Policy EXT 1 of the Department's Addendum to Planning Policy
Statement 7: Residential Extensions and Alterations in that it would, if permitted, harm the
character and appearance of the area through its inappropriate scale, form and design.

ITEM NO 10
APPLIC NO Z/2011/1013/F Full DATE VALID 18/08/2011
DOE OPINION APPROVAL
APPLICANT Vodafone UK LTD AGENT Mono Consultants
The Mount
2 Woodstock Link
Belfast
BT6 8DD
028 9073 7295
LOCATION Footpath at junction of Ormeau Road and Knockbreda Park
Belfast
BT7 3HX
PROPOSAL Telecommunications development comprising of 1 no. 13.8m high CU Phosco MK3

Streetworks Pole with 6 no. Vodafone and Telefonica antennas within a shroud, 1 no.
Harrier equipment cabinet and 1 no. Alifabs meter pillar (amended proposal)

REPRESENTATIONS  OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
5 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

6 of 13



Doparimens of the

Environment

Page 68

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

ITEM NO
APPLIC NO
DOE OPINION
APPLICANT

LOCATION

PROPOSAL

REPRESENTATIONS

11
Z/2011/1133/F Full DATE VALID 19/09/2011
APPROVAL

Eddie Mulligan c/o agent AGENT Dimensions
Chartered
Architects 1
Montgomery
House
478 Castlereagh
Road
Belfast
BT5 6BQ

028 9070 5965

16 & 18 Eglantine Avenue
BT9 6DX

Redevelopment of site including replacement of rear returns, refurbishment,
alterations and extensions to form six apartments plus associated site works

OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
0 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

7 of 13



Page 69

Doparimens of the

Environment

i e DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991

APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

ITEM NO 12
APPLIC NO Z/2011/1164/F Full DATE VALID 26/09/2011
DOE OPINION APPROVAL
APPLICANT William Haire 6 Glandore AGENT Hackett Hall
Parade McKnight
Belfast Architects 310
BT15 3FX Newtownards
Road
Belfast
BT4 1HE
028 9046 9400
LOCATION 98 Skegoneill Avenue and 2a-2b Queen Victoria Gardens
Belfast
PROPOSAL Retrospective permission for a temporary convenience shop on a vacant site pending
redevelopment.
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
0 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

8 of 13



Page 70

Doparimens of the

Environment

i e DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991

APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

ITEM NO 13
APPLIC NO Z/2011/1211/F Full DATE VALID 11/10/2011
DOE OPINION APPROVAL
APPLICANT Triangle Housing Association Ltd AGENT Architects Knox
60 Eastermeade Gardens and Markwell 14
Ballymoney Donaghadee
BT53 6BD Road
Bangor
BT20 5RU
028 9145 6677
LOCATION 29a Annadale Avenue
Belfast
BT7 3JJ
PROPOSAL Amended scheme with reduced floor area for replacement of existing dwelling with

new building providing supported housing by way of apartments and staff
accommodation (15 Units in total)

REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
2 0 1 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
3 3 0 0

9 of 13



Doparimens of the

Lnvironment

Page 71

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

ITEM NO 14
APPLIC NO Z/2011/1218/F Full DATE VALID 14/10/2011
DOE OPINION APPROVAL
APPLICANT Telfonica O2 (Uk) Limited 260 AGENT Taylor Patterson
Bath Road Building A
Slough First Floor
SL14DX 89 Holywood
Road
Belfast
BT4 3BD
NA
LOCATION Existing O2 site at footpath approx 55m West of Junction of Glen Road and Monagh
By-pass
Belfast
PROPOSAL Existing Nortel street furniture site cabinet to be replaced with a super vulcan cabinet.
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
0 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0
ITEM NO 15
APPLIC NO Z/2011/1244/F Full DATE VALID 21/10/2011
DOE OPINION APPROVAL
APPLICANT Laser Prototypes Europe Ltd AGENT McAuley and
Unit 2a Browne 250
Balmoral Link Ravenhill Road
Belfast Belfast
BT12 6QB BT6 8GJ
LOCATION Lands South West Of 703 Springfield Road, At Whiterock Business Park,
Springfield Road
Belfast
BT12 7FP
PROPOSAL Erection of light industrial unit for engineering modelling, finishing and rapid
prototyping with associated offices and workshop
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions

0 1 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

10 of 13



Page 72

Dopariment of the

Environment
el ok DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION
ITEM NO 16
APPLIC NO Z/2012/0045/F Full DATE VALID 13/01/2012
DOE OPINION REFUSAL
APPLICANT Chris McGimpsey c/o agent AGENT Jackson Graham
Associates 14-16
Shore Road
Holywood
BT18 9HX
90960999
LOCATION Lands at 33 Kings Road
Ballycloghan
Belfast
Co Antrim
BT5 6JG
PROPOSAL Proposed dwelling with associated siteworks
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
3 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

1 The proposal if permitted would be contrary to Policy OS1 of Planning Policy Statement 8, Open
Space, Sport and Outdoor Recreation in that it would result in the loss of existing open space
with consequential detrimental impact on visual amenity and loss of habitat.

2 The proposal if permitted would be contrary to Planning Policy Statement 2: Planning and Nature
Conservation in that it will result in the loss of mature trees which are protected by virtue of being
with Kings Road Conservation Area.

11 of 13



Doparimens of the

Environment

Page 73

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

ITEM NO
APPLIC NO
DOE OPINION
APPLICANT

LOCATION

PROPOSAL

REPRESENTATIONS

17

Z/2012/0074/F Full DATE VALID 23/01/2012
APPROVAL

Everything Everywhere & H3G AGENT Harlequin Ltd 1

Minutes of the meeting


 G 
110 

Town Planning Committee  
 
 

Thursday, 3rd May, 2012 
 

MEETING OF TOWN PLANNING COMMITTEE  
 

Members present: Aldermen McCoubrey, Rodgers and Smyth; and 
Councillors Austin, M. E. Campbell, Curran, Garrett, 
Hussey, Kingston, Lavery, McCarthy, Mullan, 
A. Newton and O’Neill 

 
In attendance: Mrs. P. Scarborough, Democratic Services Section, 

Mr. T. McCoey ) Divisional 
Mrs. J. Bryson ) Planning Office. 

 
 
 

Apologies 
 
 Apologies for inability to attend were reported from the Chairman, Councillor 
L. Patterson, the Deputy Lord Mayor (Alderman R. Patterson) and Councillors Hanna, 
McCabe and McNamee. 
 

(The Deputy Chairman, Councillor Lavery, in the Chair.) 
 

Minutes 
 
 The minutes of the meetings of 5th and 19th April were taken as read and signed 
as correct.  It was reported that those minutes had been adopted by the Council at its 
meeting on 1st May, subject to the omission of those matters in respect of which the 
Council had delegated its powers to the Committee.  
 

Declarations of Interest 
 
 No declarations of interest were reported. 

 
Routine Correspondence 

 
 It was reported that correspondence had been received in respect of the 
following: 
 
 Notification from the Roads Service regarding the proposed provision of disabled 
parking bays at:  
 
 17 Hillview Avenue; and 
 40 Glencairn Crescent. 
 
 Notification from the Roads Service regarding a proposed Abandonment at 
Limestone Road. 
 
 Notification from the Northern Ireland Housing Executive in respect of a Notice of 
Application for a Vesting Order at Upper New Lodge. 
 
 
 



Town Planning Committee, G 
Thursday, 3rd May, 2012 111 

 
 
 Notification from the Department for Social Development in respect of a Notice of 
Application for a Vesting Order at Land and Property at 117 Mayo Street. 
 
 Copies of the letters, maps and orders relating to the above-mentioned matters 
were made available at the meeting for the information of the Members. 
 

Noted. 
 

Request for Deputations 
 
 The Committee was reminded that, at its meeting on 16th February, it had agreed 
that a request would be made to the offices of the Planning Service to attend a future 
meeting to update Members on the progress achieved to date in respect of the Houses in 
Multiple Occupation Subject Plan.   
 
 The Committee was informed that representatives from the Planning Service 
would be in attendance at its meeting on 17th May to provide an update in this regard. 
 

Streamlined Planning Applications - Decisions Issued 
 
 The Committee noted a list of Streamlined Planning Applications’ Decisions which 
had been issued by the Planning Service during the period from 28th March until 24th 
April. 
 
Noted. 
 

Deferred Items Still Under Consideration 
 
 The Committee noted a list of deferred items which were still under consideration 
by the Belfast Planning Office. 
 

Noted. 
 

New Applications 
 
 The Committee noted a list of planning applications which had been received by 
the Belfast Planning Manager for the Council area for the period from 10th until 23rd 
April. 
 

Noted. 



G Town Planning Committee, 
112 Thursday, 3rd May, 2012 
 
 
 

Reconsidered Items 
 
Ormiston House Z/2010/1644/LBC 
and Z/2010/1647/F 
 
 The Committee considered further two planning applications in relation to 
alterations to Ormiston House, its Gate House and Mews Buildings to provide eleven 
apartments and to provide a new build block consisting of twenty apartments, including 
new access to Knocktern Gardens in respect of which the Divisional Planning Manager 
had offered opinions to approve. 
 
 The Committee agreed, with three Members voting against, to adopt the opinion 
of the Divisional Planning Manager. 
 
 (As the decision was not unanimous it was subject to ratification by the Council.) 
 
Footpath at Upper Newtownards Road 
North-East of Junction of Beersbridge Road 
Z/2011/0900/F 
 
 The Committee considered further a planning application in relation to a proposed 
telecommunications development at the above-mentioned location in respect of which 
the Divisional Planning Manager had offered an opinion to approve. 
 
 The Committee agreed, with one Member voting against, to adopt the opinion of 
the Divisional Planning Manager. 
 
 (As the decision was not unanimous it was subject to ratification by the Council.) 
 

Schedule of Planning Applications 
 
British Telecommunications 
Z/2011/0972/F – 
22 Alexandra Gardens 
 
 The Committee considered a planning application which had been submitted by 
British Telecommunications for the erection of a new street cabinet to facilitate the 
provision of new fibre optic infrastructure across the network, in respect of which the 
Divisional Planning Manager had offered an opinion to approve. 
 
 After discussion, the Committee agreed, with one Member voting against, to 
adopt the opinion of the Divisional Planning Manager to approve the application. 
 
 (As the decision was not unanimous it was subject to ratification by the Council.) 



Town Planning Committee, G 
Thursday, 3rd May, 2012 113 

 
 
 

Schedule of Planning Applications - Applications Withdrawn 
 
 At the request of the Planning Service, the undernoted planning applications were 
withdrawn from the schedule: 
 
Site and Applicant  Proposal    Divisional Planning 
        Manager’s Opinion 
 
Z/2011/0993/F    Two storey extension with  Refusal 
35 Denorrton Park,    bedroom at first floor level 
Timothy Robinson  and balcony to rear, replacing 
   single storey garage. 
 
Z/2011/1211/F   Amended scheme with   Approval 
29a Annadale Avenue,  reduced floor area for 
Knox and Markwell  replacement of existing 
   dwelling with new building 
   providing fifteen units of  
   supported housing by way of 
   apartments and staff 
   accommodation. 
 

Appeal Dates Notified 
 
 The Committee noted information which had been received regarding the dates 
for the holding of future appeals. 
 
 THE COMMITTEE DEALT WITH THE FOLLOWING ITEMS IN PURSUANCE 

OF THE POWERS DELEGATED TO IT BY THE COUNCIL 
 

Reconsidered Items 
 
 The Committee considered further the undernoted applications and, after 
discussion, adopted the recommendations of the Belfast Planning Manager thereon: 
 
Site and Applicant  Proposal    Divisional Planning 
        Manager’s Opinion 
 
Vacant land adjacent to  Erection of two storey   Approval 
42 Belmont Church Road,  detached, three bedroom 
Matrix Planning  dwelling. 
  
 
35 Piney Lane,  Erection of new dwelling  Approval 
Thomas O’Hare   to the rear with associated 
Architects  parking and landscaping. 



G Town Planning Committee, 
114 Thursday, 3rd May, 2012 
 
 
 
Site and Applicant  Proposal    Divisional Planning 
        Manager’s Opinion 
 
Knock Presbyterian  Erection of new street   Approval 
Church, Kings Road,  cabinet to facilitate 
British Telecommunications  provision of new fibre 
   optic infrastructure across 
   the BT network. 
 

Schedule of Planning Applications 
 
 The Committee considered a schedule of planning applications which had been 
submitted by the Divisional Planning Manager in respect of the Council area and agreed 
to adopt the recommendations therein, with the exception of those referred to below: 
 
Location   Proposal 
 
Footpath at junction of   Telecommunications development comprising 
Ormeau Road and    of one 1.38 metre high CU Phosco MK3  
Knockbreda Park,   Streetworks Pole with six Vodafone and  
Mono Consultants   Telefonica antennae within a shroud, one Harrier 

equipment cabinet and one Alifabs metre pillar 
[Deferred at the request of Councillor Mullan to 
enable an office meeting to take place.] 

 
Lands at 33 Kings Road,   Proposed dwelling with associated siteworks 
Jackson Graham Associates  [Deferred at the request of Alderman Browne to  
     enable an office meeting to take place.] 

 
 
 
 

Chairman 
 


